.9/16/03 o	g-25-2003	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDA (Rev. 10/02)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	102558154 , ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Arthroscopic Assistants, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CannuFLOW, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	SE 3	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 18670,	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Robertsville Station	
Other	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95158	
05/12/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,527,276	
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Koren R. Crawford	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\$	
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 201 San Antonio Circle	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 160		
City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94040		
003 DBYRNE 00000138 5527276 DO NOT USE	I THIS SPACE	
0일. Signature. 40.00 마	/ a 0	
Koren R. Crawford	August 28, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (Optional)

WHEREAS, Arthroscopic Assistants, Inc., a California corporation, hereafter referred to as "Patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Flexible Inflow/Outflow Cannula, No. 5,527,276, dated June 18, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Patentee is now the sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, CannuFLOW, Inc., a California corporation hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 18670, Robertsville Station, San Jose, CA 95158 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 12 day of, 2003 at Mountain View, California.	201 San Antonio Circle, Suite 160,
	Arthroscopic Assistants, Inc., a California corporation By:
California	Robert P. Bruce, President
State of <u>CONTOYNIA</u>) County of <u>Santa Clara</u>) SS: Problet P. Before me personally appeared said	Bruce
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his framework, 2003	ree act and deed this day of
	Manda Prelia

Seal

SANDRA L. ULERY
Commission # 1323822
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Oct 30, 2005

H:\KRC\CFI\DOCS\ASSIGN PATENT.doc

RECORDED: 09/16/2003

PATENT REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0849